Press Release

## **INVITATION TO PRESENTATION OF ADDNODE GROUP'S INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – JUNE 2021**

Addnode Group is pleased to invite press, institutional investors and financial analysts to a press and analyst meeting where President and CEO Johan Andersson and CFO Lotta Jarleryd will present the interim report January – June 2021. After the presentation, there will be an opportunity to ask questions.

Date: Wednesday July 21, 2021 Time: 11:00 am CET Link to Audiocast: https://financialhearings.com/event/13249

The presentation will be held in English.

The report will be published at 10:30 am CET the same day.

The full report, presentation and link to the audiocast will be available on www. addnodegroup.com

## For more information, please contact:

Christina Rinman, Head of Corporate Communication and Sustainability, Addnode Group Phone: +46 (0) 709 711 213 E-mail: christina.rinman@addnodegroup.com

## **About Addnode Group**

Addnode Group acquires, operates and develops entrepreneur-driven companies that supply software and digital services to markets in which the group have or can achieve a leading position. We are one of Europe's leading suppliers of software and services for design, construction and product data information, and a leading supplier of document and case management systems to public sector clients in Sweden.

We are 1,800 employees in Sweden, UK, Germany, Australia, Austria, Canada, Denmark, Finland, France, India, Ireland, Japan, Netherlands, Norway, Serbia, Slovakia, and USA. Net sales in 2020 amounted to SEK 3.8 billion. Addnode Group's Series B share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit: www.addnodegroup.com

## Attachments

INVITATION TO PRESENTATION OF ADDNODE GROUP'S INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – JUNE 2021